

COUNTY OF KENOSHA

Raymond G. Arbet, Director
Department of Public Works and Development Services

19600 75th Street, Suite 122-1 Bristol, Wisconsin 53104 (262) 857-1870 Fax: (262) 857-1885

Public Works/Facilities Committee Budget Meeting Agenda Monday, October 14, 2019 - 6:30 P.M. Kenosha County Center Hearing Room Bristol, WI 53104

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Chairman/Committee Members/Supervisor/YIG Comments
- 4. Citizen Comments
- 5. Review and Approve 2020 Proposed Budget and CIP Projects for the Division of Highways, Golf, Parks, Facilities and Planning and Development (please bring your copy of the Proposed Budget); any items germane to the Public Works and Development Services Budget may be considered during the meeting.
- **6.** Requested items for Public Works Committee to review and recommend to Finance Committee for inclusion in the 2020 Budget Resolution:
 - Naming of "Kenosha County Veterans Memorial Park"
 - Acceptance of Donated Land for New Park
 - Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) with Village of Twin Lakes and Town of Randall
- 7. Adjournment

Note: There may be a quorum of other Committees of the County Board present due to overlaps of Committee assignments.